Rule 2 47 Form 2 24B (CH)
The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company Company Number
Castlemoere (Temple Quay 2) Limited 03831148
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice 11449 of 2009
Chancery Bwvision
Compantes Court

{full name of court)

(a) lnsert full name(s) and We (a) Mark Charles Batten of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Plumtree Court, London, EC4A
address(es)of  4HT and David Matthew Hammond of PricewaterhauseCoopers LLP, Cornwali Court, 19
admimistratods)  Comwall Street, Birmingham, 83 2DT
administrators of the above company attach a progress report for the period
from to

(b) 2| September 2010 (b) 1 March 2011

(b) Insert dates \ )k
Signed i

tnt Administrator

Dated \ L%-g-\\

Contact Details:

r n
You do not have to give any contact informatien Chns Dent

in the box opposie but if you do, it will help PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds, LS1 4JP

Companies House to contact you if there 1s a
query on the form  The contact information that Tel 0113 289 4092

DX Number DX Exchange

nd it to the Registrar of Comparnies at

TR

COMPANIES HOUSE

you give will be wisible to searchers of the public
|
1en you have complated and signed this form please se
|“ml\“l“\“‘ mpanies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
ALRLDSXS"
29



PRICEAATERHOUSE( QOPERS

To: All known creditors
Registrar of Companies

Companies Court, Chancery Division

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Benson House

33 Wellington Street

Leeds L51 4JP

Telephone +44 (0) 113 289 4000
Facsimile +44 (0) 113 289 4480
Direct Phone +44 (0)113 289 4092
Owrect Fax +44 (0)113 289 4580
WwWw pwe com/uk

When telephoning please contact
Chris Dent on 0113 289 4092

31 March 2011

Dear Sirs

Castlemore (West Bar) Limited, Castlemore (Temple Quay 2) Limited, Castlemore {Temple
Quay 6) Limited, Castlemore (Temp!e Quay 8) Limited and Castlemore {Temple Quay 9)
Limited — all in administration (“the Companies™)

Further to the Joint Admunistrators’ (“the Administrators”} appointment on 2 March 2008, | write to
provide my fourth progress report on the above administrations th accordance with Rule 2 47 of
The Insoivency Rules 1986 (“IR86")

1. Statutory and financtial information
I enclose the following for your information

e Appendix A  Statutory information in refation to the Companies;
» AppendixB  Receipts and payments accounts for the period 2 March 2009 to
1 March 2011,
e Appendix C  Analyses of time costs for the period 2 March 2009 to 1 March 2011, and
Forms 2 248 Admurnistrators’ progress reports

2. Purpose of the administrations

The purpose of the administrations, as detailed in the Admunistrators’ proposals (“the Propaosals”™)
which were approved by creditors on 6 May 2009, was to achieve a better result for the
Companies’ creditors as a whale than would be likely if the Companies were wound up (without
first having been in administration)

The Administrators have pursued the objectives by continuing to develop the Companies’ sites to
realise theiwr full value, together with collecting rent for the plots that are occupied This 1s described

in mere detail below
3. Assets
On appomtment, the Companies’ principal assets were the Temple Quay commercial property

development in Bristol, and the West Bar commercial property development in Sheffield. These
sites are both large retail and office complexes with space for retail stores and business premises

PricewatarhouseCoopens LLF 18 & Arvitad katiity partnarship regisierad mw England with registered mumber OC303525  The rogi d ciftca of Pr s00pers LLP 15 1 Emb ent Place
London WC2ZN 6RH  PricewalarhousaCoopers LLP is suthoised and regulated by the Financial Services Authordty for designated investmant business.




PRICEAVATERHOUSE( QOPERS

The most significant development in the period has been the sale of One Glass Wharf on 3 March
2011, reahsing gross proceeds of £74 9m in respect of Castlemore (Temple Quay 8) Limited One
Glass Wharf 1s a 220,000 sq ft office property predominantly let to Burges Salmon for a further 20
years (85% of the income) with a passing rent equating to £27 50 per sq ft The property was
marketed in Autumn 2010 for a price of £82 3m and was bought by a joint venture headed by
Aerium Properties for a headline price of £83m After deductions of rental guarantee costs which
formed part of the onginal sale offering, the proceeds received by Castlemore (Temple Quay 8)
Limited were £74 9m

The administrators will continue to conclude the negotiation of defects procedures at One Glass
Whart following which closing formalities will be commenced in relation to Castiemore (Temple
Quay 8) Limited

The development work carried out since appointment has enabled the Administrators to achieve a
sale of the ND4 site The safe compieted on 24 November 2010 for total consideration of £4.1m In

respect of Castlemore (Temple Quay 9) Limited.

The remaining elements of the Temple Quay site and the West Bar sites require development
work and further asset management before the remaining plots can be made available

Due to current market conditions, together with the incompleteness of the sites, an immediate saie
would not have realised maximum value for the benefit of creditors. Therefore, the Administrators
continued to develop the site, to maximise realisations

In tine with this strategy, the Administrators requested extenstons to the administrations on 24
February 2010, and the court extended the admimistrations to 1 March 2012

4, Outcome for creditors

4.1 Secured creditor
Lloyds TSB Bank ple ("the Bank”) holds fixed and floating charge securty over the Comparies'
assets At the date of the Admunistrators’ appointment, the Bank had outstanding lending in excess
of £50million It 1s anticipated that the Bank will suffer a shortfall on its outstanding lending

4.2 Preferential creditors
There are no preferential creditors in any of the Companies.

4.3 Unsecured creditors
As detailed in the Proposals, it is unlikely that suffictent realisations will be made to enable a
distnbution to unsecured creditors other than potentially by way of the Prescribed Part provisions
However, It I1s not possible to anticipate the net level of final fioating charge realisatrons at this time

Any sums available to the unsecured creditors cannot therefore be quantified until asset
realisations are complete and costs are finalised

The Prescribed Part 1s a proportion of the net realisations (after costs of realisation and

administration) subject to a floating charge, which 1s required to be made available to unsecured
creditors under Section 176A 1A86

(2




PRICEWATERHOUSE(COPERS

5. Administrators’ fees and dishursements

At the first meeting of creditors held on 6 May 2009, it was agreed that the Admirustrators’
remuneration will be calcuiated based upon time properly spent on the administrations by them and
the various grades of their staft according to therr firm’s usual charge out rates for work of this
nature Disbursements are also to be charged in accordance with the firm’s policy as set out in the
Proposals, including category 2 disbursements

As at 1 March 2011, the Administrators’ time costs and disbursements totalled £2,792,620 and
£9,758 respectively across the Companies Fees and disbursements of £1,771,121 and £4,491
have been drawn as at 1 March 2011 by the Administrators Breakdowns by company are attached

at Appendix C

6. Professional Advisors

On this assignment ! have used the professional advisors listed below The basis of any fee

arrangement with them 1s also noted below.

Name of professional
advisor

CMS Cameron McKenna LLP
MacFarlanes LLP

GVA Grimley Limited

GVA Grimley Limited

Balfour Beatty Plc

Cynll Sweet Group Plc

DTZ Debenham Tie Leung Limited
Alder King LLP

Willis Limited

JLT Limited

GVA Second London Wall
Project Management Limited

King Sturge International LLP

Lambert Smith Hampton Group
Limited

Nature of work
arrangement

Legal advice

Legal advice

Valuation of assets

Property management
Construction / property agents
Construction / property agents
Construction (quality control)
Property agents

Insurance & nsk management
Insurance & risk management

Property Consuitants

Property Consultants

Property Consultants

Basis of fee

Time cost basis

Time cost basis

Fixed fee

Fixed fee

Time cost basis

Time cost basis

Time cost basis

Fixed fee and time costs
Insurance policy cost
Insurance policy cost

Time cost basis

Fixed fee

Fixed fee

The Administrators' choice was generally based upon their perception of the advisors’ experience
and ability to perform this type of work, the complexity and nature of the assignment and the basis
of the fee atrangement with them. The Administrators have reviewed the fees charged to date to

ensure that they are reasonable in the circumstances of the case.

(3)




PRICEAATERHOUSE(COPERS

7. Exit from the administrations

it 1s currently anticipated that once the purposes of the administrations have been achieved and all
closing formalities have been completed, the Admimnistrators will file notices under Paragraph 84(1)
Schedule B1 IA86 with the Registrar of Compantes for each of the Companies, following
registration of which the Companies will be dissolved approximately three months later

If sufficient funds are availabie to facilitate a distribution to unsecured creditors of any of the
Companies, the Admmistrators may place the relevant company mto creditors’ voluntary
Iiquidation

8. Administrators’ discharge from liabiity

In ne with the Proposals, the Administrators shall be discharged from liability pursuant to
Paragraph 98(1) Sch B1 IA86 in respect of any action of theirs as Admimistrators, fourteen days
after thewr final progress repgpgs are filed with the Registrar of Companies.

Enclosures Appendix A Statutory information in relation to the Companies
Appendix B Receipts and payments accounts for the period 2 March 2009 to 1 March
2011
Appendix B Analysis of time costs for the period 2 March 2009 to 1 March 2011
Forms 2 24B Administrators’ progress reports

Mark Batten and Matthew Hammond have been appointed as Joint Administralors of the Companies to manage the affairs,
busness and property as their agents and without personal habiily Both are hoensed o act as mnsolvency practitioners in
the United Kingdom by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales

4



sBuipaancsd
uigw o sBUPSEoos] oy pue UONERASILILIDY S O
seydde sBuipasoniy Auanosu| uo voneinBsy ueadong oy |

sBupaanosd}

urews ae sBupsasod ey pue uopensKILPY S o)
sondde 6uipann0ig Lauaaosts uo UoRRBey weodaing By 1)

sBuipegnoxd
urew ase stuIpaeod Buyy puE VONRGSIILIDY SIL) O
sajjdtie sfunpoeocig Acuariosy] o unpeinBay ueadoing ay)

{000z Aew 8Z o 000ZVEL
oN {53)uonenBey 1duhoy) sBumpaadosgy
Aouwnosur uo uonenBay utodong eyy

j8uBg BLj 0y 40IFID Bq i pLIPIWIR Bu Tuiled

pue swmp Buiaaibie 10 51502 oy 1w pesopISLOD §1 ) I (Adde
¥ PINGUYE) LRy pDALISDIC Ut BIRGUISID O} 10U JORX U JO] 5RY)
(EYa21 UoNIBS sBpUN LNOA o) Adde (s SImERswRIEY Ty

Yeueq el oF sleuoipodordsip By jw puspiwp By Bulled

pus surep Buisarbe jo s1s00 ail 1Yl pelepisuos 911 (Aldde
1 pinoys} 1ed pequaseld syl eINGINSIP O 10U JepI0 UE X) Bav]
{56v0.4) uoIRes Japun pnta o) ARAS JIM SI0jEASHUPY BY 1]

SIWsWeq eyl o3 ajeuoIOdo.SD o it PUBPIMD oy Buked

pus swep Buisare 0 $1500 oyt 1Byl DABPIEUD §| 1! j) [Adde
U PINOUS) MR PBQUEISHLd BU1 BINGKNSID 0 10U Janio uB Jo) oevY
{SEVOL| UON3BE soapUnt Unad ot Addy jim SI0|NSIURLDY 31

agv1 {S)vgL)
HoRaag wpun unoo oy Aidde o) pusu)
SIDJENSIUIIPY BUL Aym PUB Joioym

Auadosd 1ou g, Aurdwong sy pue

urepen Urgleaun uIRLgNUN Ued poquosasd et Jo SON|EA DOIRLINS ]
RIO)IDBID

WipyaaUn [Tt Graaaun Pashlasun Joj pueptalp prieun)sg
UOTNOS S uonmossig UO[INjossIg ushensiuupy e 15 pus pecodosy

B01J0 161 Bupoy Sujeq sum oy 10} suosIad Hi|

Jo Aue 1o poiutodde sUCsd o jo e o AUE AQ BUDD Bg ABL
SJaleRSAIIDY St 128 O poiuodde suosied eyl g pasmioxe
00, 03 UONdUN Aud BOJD) W 1 UOGENSIIRNTY BLY GoTgs JOf
pouod oy Buund gev) L8 U0s (Z)og udesbesed o uonegar up

oo ey Bwipioy Bureq swn e so; suossad auy;

Jo fue Jo petuiodde suosiad i) JO 18 o Auk Ag Suop og Aeus
SHNBASIURIPY 52128 O paiuodde suosiad our Aq pasisioxe|
BG O] UolioUN] AR 23J0) U S| LONEHSILALEY G4 KoM Jo)
pouad alp Buling 'agyi LE Yos (Z)001 ydesSried o) uoneias u)

anyo eyl Bupioy Bureg swin sy Jo) suossed ey

Jo Aue Jo pawiodde suculed eyl jo Jie 10 Aue AQ ouop By Aeus
SIMENSIAUDY ST e 0) poymdde sucsiad o £g posnioxo!
84 0 utNOUN Aug 83J0) Ul £} UOTENSIURLDY B UMM EL
povad sl Bupnp “ggvi 18 wog (Zioot ydesbeased o) vogajer yy

sefjjqiruodees
JSIORIBIIWPY PY1 JO UOSIAIQ

(uofenswmme U Binag ysay \noym)
dn punom sem Auedwo? ou i Kyl 8G pRom tey) ajoym
€SB S1011pRID & Aurdulod Duy 30j jins: Jenen # Bunonpe (q)

(vonessumupe u Sujaq 15 InoyIm)
dn punom ses Auedes B4} )1 A1 8 PROM UBLE Di0LM
2 94 Si|pasd s Auedwiosy sy 1o} JNse) Jajjeq e Bupsyoe (q)

(vonensumupe v Bulng isiy InogIw)
dn punom sem Auediunn sy 1 Apanit o oo ueu stouml
B £8 s)oNpiuo s Aurduio] au ot nsas 1anaq e Buisonoe [g)

SIDIRNE|UpY
sy Aq pon=und Bureg oAnaefgo

3id Wuea g5 1 splor)

Hd Hueg BSL SpAor

4 Xveq gs] snéon

oluey s Jues|dde § 3 Jojuioddy.

AHP Y33 'UOPLDT Wna2) Bawiid

711 sedespesnmpaieresd 3 107 £ weybuiung jbang
IBALINT B1 "UNOT IBMLIOD 47T SIBH000BSN0UmEMEIL
10 uaneg SOUEYY YR § CUCUIWEH MOUNEY pARQ)

LHP ¥¥D3 UOpuUOT UNoD BN

'd7 SsedooesnoyBemectd B 1 G2 £F ‘weyBurg Yoeng
12U 6L UNGT [IBMUIT 3T SJ8H0DJISNOYIEMEC U
Jo uaMey SELBYD WEN § puowiwEL Meyner paeg

AHF ¥$D3 UopRIo] LNoD sBRUMIY
d 711 sredonDesnomemeoird ¥ 107 ¢ff weyBuuwg eans
YEMUOD 61 HNOD BMILIDYD ‘d 1] sredooosnolmemanity
10 Uopeg soleuD) Wiy P DUDINIIRE MOURBR AR

FINRQIPPE PUR SeWIFY |

002 BN 2

AR TIPY

BO0Z tRIel 7 600T yorW 2, joddu uopensmupupy a1 o aieq

BUON suoN SUON|  pus sI0338p o) Aq pioy sBuiprogeuryg)

ofiewey (KN W 3 [Epess ouojuy addasng 1yl obRLURY (BN 1§ JBPAID ooy pakdasnig iy ebewrey 1ON JW T 1BpaI) oOlUY eddesmn Iy Ssuraes Aundurny
Aajeyrym, uor) AspiRypm ewoyeg

I R 40YLD) Aoy ABiPRID I HepsaD) DGy pddasnicy M

Uyor Jy 7 1BH VETUS U3 W HIEPBID oivy addesmo sy

ABIBiEUM WO JW B YEpRI] Oluoluy oddosnig Ay

s1015ai1p Aveduon]

df? 157 5pae] 19ang
Loyuoam £ 'aSnog UOSUDg ' 4T S1edoonesnowoTemEIl|

dfk 157 spas] 1wang
UaIBUNBM, CF BENOH UDSUBE JT] SIEd0DIBSNOYIIBME0

div LS spey _sgwﬁ

uolBUOM £F BSNOH UOSUBY T S000DRSNDYIS EME] seeiphe poteiniBoy
EIpB695 BELLERE omm_umwm_ JoqInu posoys|Bay
pajun {g Lenp) ojdwn] } siowepses)] patun (2 AenDd) eydwa ) siowapsar) pepn {28 1504 aowapses) swey Burpey’

GOUZ 10 16+l ON 52 AnsfEny
PUISI BopuoT vorsIAg A189UBYD) ‘'SIRSNE JO UNOT) YbH

600Z 10 6411 ON oseD Anmibay
DUISH() YOPUOT UotsiAl] A1BQUBYY) ‘solisnp jo phop) Ly

600Z J0 EGHEL ON 9s2]) AnsiBay
PUISH] UOPUOTY VO'SIAIG Aradusyr) 'BOSAL 10 LNo7 ybiyd

uonensuIpY oy Jo) S imey

po1 (g Aenp eydue} } ascwepsen

pamur] (7 Aenp ajdat} siowanses,

POUI {Jog [SaM) BuowIB)EEs

e ng

v xipuaddy

seluedwo) oy} o) uonejes ur vonewIoM AIOINJELS



v xipuaddy

" d urews o/2 supend ety pue uoenshrupy Uy
01 sepdde sBuipeeesa AueAost U uorenbioy uesdoing ey

M d el are sBup id sy pue Uy NWPY B
0 soudde sBupoR0IL Aoueosul uo LoteinBay vesdoing sl

{000z Avl BZ 1o 000ZRYES
ON [23luoneinBoy jr3unos) sBuipseso.y
Aoueajosu) Lo uopenBay ueadoung oy

Syeusq 81 0 Mevoodaidsip 8q MM puspiAp By Buvied

pug swep Bunsarba jo 9500 24 Jou; pArepSU0D B 1t 1t (Adde
1 Pinoys) Ued Pequasalg BU) BINQUISID of 10U 19p0 ue o] 59w
{56vaLl uondag Jepun pnos of Adde i sieasuINUPY By

SMeuRt Bl 01 bieuouododsn og i pUBDIMD B Buiud
PUe sune;d Sunso.te jo 51509 BuY IR PRRDSU0D £ 1t 4 [Kdde
U PINOYS] red paquIsALy et SINGUISID OF 10U SBPJ0 R J0§ gty
§58Y9,1 ON3eS Jepun unod o) Adde i SIOTERSIUDY BU|

98V
{sTws1) vonses sepun Linos oy Kidde o

PUBIY] SI01RASIUIWPY ey Suym pue TOOYAN

Auedosd 18U 3 Aundwos ey

ureposun Lrpeuryipue sed peguasid sy §o senjea [ r]
*10}1p8I2

Utepeaun ungpan BRMDGSUN J0) pUSDIAIR pRISUHINY
uonn|ossig ulnoss|) UoNvASIWpY o4l Jo puo pesodosq

8a14J0 1ew Suproy Bueq sum ey 1oy suossed

SJojBASNUDY S8 108 O paitadde suosied e Aq

23010 1R Burpioy Buieg M ouy Jo7 sunsid

pu1 o Aue Jo peiodde suosiad eyl o e Jo Aue Ag auop 8q Aswbyl jo kur Jo pouodde cuosted sy 1 fe Jo Aug Aq ouop oq Aeww

6q 01 UONoUn) AU GO} Lk 5T UONEASTUIL e DA UM 1oj
peired a4 Butnp ogwl 1 Yo (23001 ydeiBered o toneras up

= ¥ SE 108 0} phyandde suotiad gu 4 PREIIES!
54 0] JOUOUN) AUT 9210} Ut St UDNBNSTRWDY o1 UstyM 1oy
peusd ey) SUnp 9wl 18 WS (Zioot udribiared o wonmes 1)

safiqieuodsal
JSJOIROSIVIUpY oy) Jo uorsiarg

{uoneAsULIPE 1 Bireg 15y IRoYWM)
dn punom sem Auedwor au ) Ao 9q DInaw LIe sloym)
® §e wo1ip2n sAusdwiog oyl Jo) inse) Jeteq e Bujeae (g)

{uenensiwpg ur Buieg 1z thoyiv)
¢n punowm sem Aueduwon s i Ao, 84 DINCM wey AoYM
¥ SE SI011Pa40 & AURdia oyl Joj inses Jenoq v Butranpoe (q)

sicjznujupy|
oLy Aq ponsind Bueq sapselgg

o YUY 954 sphor

id yueg gsi sphon

e wueH|dde ; % 0)u0ddy

LHE YPD3 'U0DUOT '1moD senwng
d'71319000D8SNOYIBIEMIN § LOZ €8 Weubuing 10905
MO 61 'UNCD NEMUIGD 417 Riedoogasnayieemegty
10 UBIEY SEURYD XIPW  PUOLLIRL) MSUIEW Praeg)

LHF ¥FD3 tohuon ‘Eno?) sanwniy

d77 8:2000308n0WRMOIN ¥ LOZ 9 "WetBuumg jeang
MEMUOT 6L ‘UNOD (MDD g1 ERAOCHEENOYIRIRMINY
1O USIEE SOPEYD WL § PUOLIUIGH MBUTTE AR

SERTRIDDE DU TIEY JJOJRA N[ Wpy

6002 tolew Z;

BO0Z YW 7

usunuiodde sopeASiUtUpY 2l 0 g

SUoN,

BuoN

tauviaIDee
PUD 3101004p 13 Ka ploy sBujpjoyoreys

ebewrey N MW 9 IEPSI) WOIUY Bddasy iy

slewey FEN I § 1P onsoluy addosmy ay

solie1ees Auediwos

Forreu Wor W § Tepas utuy sddesnio

AStaTEUAL LYOr IW 9 [1epei]) ooty eddasnig py

1oenp Auedwon

dft 157 spoen weng
LojBuNIOM £E BSPOH UOSUSE '4'}} 2edoonesmourmemaiuy

dft 157 'spea joang
uDiBuiep Ef BSNOH LOSIRG dTT Iednodasnotaemexiy

TS0IPPE posoieBay

£6.10€9

SLL2088)

Sequuiny peimsBay

payur] {5 fenp exdwey ) asowepsen)

ety {g Aenp opdwa ) axwenses

owsy Bujped} |

G00Z 10 6¥FLL oN o5BD "Ansoy
DS YOPUOT UOSIMG ARy 60STE jo pnoD Yy

6002 )0 ¥5F11 ON 58D Ansiboy
JUTSIC) YOPUO™) uorsiug AToueyr) ‘eansn o Lno? yby

UDNEAR|UNApY /) Jo) 8)jEvep phon

peiwn (g Aenp edwn 1) erotwenses

paum (g fent soum) ) exowsenses

sitreu gy

seluedwio) ay) 0} uonear wr uorEWIO AIoIMBIS




Castlemore (West Bar) Limited - in administration
Recelpts and payments account for the penod 2 September 2010 to 1 March 2011

Appendix B

Fixed charge
Estimated per
directors swoem
statemant of 2 March 2009 to 1 2 September 2009 2 March 2010 to 2 Septamber 2010
affalrs September 2009 to 1 March 2010 1 Septombar 2010 to 1 March 2011 Total
Receipts £ £ £ £ £ £
Funding from secured sreddor - - 394018 53 354018 53
- - - 394 018 53 394 018 53
Payments
Bank charges (105 23) {124 13) (450 31) (126 78) (506 45)
Insuranca - (987 49) - (987 49) (1 974 98)
Agenty' faes - (1297 78) - (1207 79)
Secunly costs - {1,005 00} (610 00) (850 0G) {2,265 00)
Repars & mamtenance . - - (2,980 00) {2 98000}
Office holder's foes - - - (265515 70) (285,515 70)
Office holder's disbursements - - - (2 192 48) (2 182 48)
Legai feas - - - (4,514 26) {4 514 28)
(105 23) {2 116 82} {2 058 04) (276968 71) (281,246 65)
Net fixad charge reallsations (108 Zﬂ iz.ﬂﬁ 62! 2,058 09, 117,051 82 112,771 838
Floating charge
Estimated per
directors’ swom
statement of 2 March 200910 1 2 September 2009 2March 2010 to 2 September 2010
affalrs September 2009 to 1 March 2010 1 Septamber 20110 to 1 March 211 Total
Recelpta £ £ £ £ £ £
Refunds 54 000 00 401373 18 - 8664 34 - 49,057 S0
54,000 00 40 373 18 - 8,684 34 - 49,057 50
Paymants
Net floating charge realisations 40,373 16 - 3.604.34 - 49,057‘59_
Yat control account* . {153 25} 29 201 84 (55,920 84) (26,872.25)
Total Balance In hand 40,267 93 (2,269 87) 35,928 09 61,130 98 134,957 13

* Please nota that until 28 February 2011, Bank funding in respect of all entities was provided to the account

held by Castiemors (Temple Quay §) Limited and paymaents to suppiiers were mads from that account.

During the period 2 September 2010 to 1 March 2011, transsctiona have been posted to the

in respect of those historic receipts and payments.




Castlemore {Temple Quay 2) Limited - in admunistration
Receipts and payments account for the period 2 September 2010 to 1 March 2011

Appendix B

Fixed charge
Esbmatad per
directors’ swom
statoment of 2 March 2009 ta 2 Septamber 2009 2 March 2010 to 2 September 2010
affairs 1 September 2009 to 1 March 2010 1 Septamber 2010 to 1 March 2011 Tatal
Recaipts £ E £ £ [ 4 £
Service charges - 8137432 67 136 32 148 510 84
Funding from secured creditor - - - 9 t83 070 45 9193070 45
- 8137432 9 280,206 77 9234158109
Payments
Gonsultancy fees B (39 250 00) (41 300 00) {80 550 00)
Repars & maintenance - - {40 511 00) {2988 00) {43 439 00)
Funding from secured craditor rapaid - - {5 304,691 32) ooo (5 304 691 32)
Managemant charges - {6 277 15} {64,077 40) {70,354 55)
Insurance . - - {29,710 70} (29 71070)
Agents fess - - (20 416 67) {166 224 79) {186 841 46)
Cleamng arxt site clearance - - {828 00) {14 052.44) (14 B8G 44)
Udiives - . (2 148 69) (6 202 94) {8 351 63)
Bank charges - - {162.96) 12 e (266 B4)
Legnl fees - (370 323 13) (370323 13)
Office holder's fees - (483 212 07} (483 212 07)
Office holder's disbursements - - - {976 50) {976 50)
Surveyor's faes - R (85 432 87) (65 432 87)
Subcontractors. . - (7 154,558 93) (7 154 558 93)
Sarvice charges - - (201 827 a7} (201 827 97)
Securty costs . - - {10 826 28} (10 826 28)
. (39,250 00) (5 375 035 76} {8,611,837 70} (14 026,123 48)
Net fixed charge reallgations . 39,250 00 (5,293,661 47) $48,369 07 (4,664,542 40)
Floating charge
Estimatad par
directors swom
statemant of 2 March 200910 ¢ 2 September 2009 2 March 2010 to 1 2 Septamber 2010
- affping September 2009 to 1 March 2010 Septornbar 2010 ta T March 2011 Total
Recaipts E £ E £ £ £
Pre appointment VAT refund 49 284 23844 99 - - 2384499
Refunds 33,260 18t 08 8000 - - 26108
Book dabts 19 868 - 1130191 - 1130191
Cash at bank 110 514 110 649 48 - - 11084548
Thurd party funds - - - 108 72 106 72
212,984 24,028 05 122,031 39 - 10672 146,184 16
Payments
Bank charges (103 40) (128 08) (231 48)
Insurance - (413770 - 4137717
(103 40) (4,265 85} N 4137 77 (23148)
Net floating chargs realisati 23,022.65 117,785 54 3 4,244 49 145 932.63
Vat cantrel account ™ 1511424 4,491,490 85 1127 480 90 (336,354 54) 5,277,731 45
Total Balance in hand 39,036 83 4,570,008 39 4,166,180 57) 296,253 02 735,121 73

* Plaase nots that untll 28 February 2011, Bank funding in respect of all sntitles was providsd to the account

hetd by Castemore (Temple Quay §) Limited and payments to suppliers wors made from that account.

During the period 2 September 7010 to 1 Masch 2011 transactions have been posted to the cormect accounts
in reapect of thoss historic receipts and payments




Castlemore (Temple Quay 6) Limited - in administration
Receipts and payments account for the pertod 2 September 2010 to 1 March 2011

Fixed charge

Recuipts

Funding from secured creditor
Servica charges
Insurance rachargs

Paymaents

Service chamges

Repars & maintenance
Managernent charges
Agents” faes

Secunty Costs

Cheanng and site ¢learance
Utnitsan

Bank chargas

inaurance

Legal fees

Office hoidar's foes

Office holders disburssments
Surveyars' fees
Subcantractars

Tetephone & fax
Consuftancy feas

Net fixed charga realisations

Floating charge

Receipts

Pre appomtment VAT refund

Payments

Net floating charge reafisath

Appendix B

Vat control account®

Totsl Balance 1n hand

* Plsass note that until 28 February 2011, Bank
hald by Castiemoce (Temple Quay B) Limited and payments to suppliars were made from that account.

ZMarch2009tc 2 September 2009 2 March 2010 to 2 Saptember 2010

Septomber 2009 to 1 March 2010 1 Saptamber 2010 to 1 March 2011 Total

£ E £ [ 4 £

- - 500 00 1056 242,14 1058 742 14

- - 135 458 06 31574902 451 207 08

- - 2644 53 264453

- - 135 958 06 1,374 635 65 1,510,593 75

. - (3692 33} (437 581 60) (441283 93)

- - (24 705 08) (17981871} (208 523 79)

- - {2,836 &7} (67 959.87) (70 596 54)
- (19 456 B7) 150,491 50y |68 948 57)

- B (4 541 00) (17 365 01) {21 908 01)

- (2 808 60} 475 00} {3 283 60)

- . (55 468 74) (40 666 62) (96 136 36)

- (6281} (146 49) {122 06) {331 386)

. - - (24 377 59) (20377 59)

- - - (43 235 02) (43 235 02)

- - - {237 596 77) (237 596 77)

- - (176 B8} (176 88)

- - - (7,181 60) {7 181 60)

. - (136 108 97) (136 108 97)

- - {450 00) (450 00)

. - - {1 350 00} {1 350 00}

- {82 81} {117,456 58) {1,245 967 60) {1,367 436 99}

- 62 81) 18,501 43 124,668 03 143,106 78

Estimated per
directars swom
statemant of 2 March 2009to 1 2 Septamber 2009 2 March 2010 to 2 Saptember 2010

affairs Septembaer 2009 to 1 March 2010 1 September 2010 to 1 March 2011 Total
£ [ 3 £ £ £

- 14 421 84 - 14 421 64

- 14 421 64 - 14,421 64

N 14,421 64 N 14,421 84

- 12,500 00 20,312 64 {76 841 12) (43,828 48)
- 12,437 18 83,235 76 45,026 97 113 690 92

pect of all waz provided to the account

Curing the period 2 September 2010 to 1 March 2011 transactions have been posied (o the correct accounts

In el of those historier

ts and pay



Castlemore {Temple Quay 8) Limited - in administration
Receipts and payments account for the period 2 September 2010 to 1 March 2011

Fixed charge trading account

Appendix B

Estimated per
directors swam
statement of 2March2009ta 1 2 Septambar 2009 2 March 2010 to 2 Saptember 2010
affairs Septamber 2009 to 1 March 2010 1 September 2010 to 1 March 2011 Total
Recuaipts £ £ £ £ £ £
Funding from secured creditor 29 194 789 82 15 578 995 87 19 192 247 81 {9 208 041 37) 54059932 13
Rental income - - 894 750 12 3 549 823 86 4 444 573 98
Service charges - - 230 18092 814 98500 1045 165 92
Interest raceved gross B . 19155 2142497 233452
Insuranca recharge B - - 14173500 141 735 00
29 394,783 82 15 578 995 B7 20 317,37040 {4 697 354 54) 60,593 801 5§
Paymants
Funding from secured creditor repald - - . {4 665 000 00) {4 665 000 00)
Agenls' fees (129 457 83} {292 138 085) {553 31873) 147 624 40 {858 288 21)
Managemnent charges - - {305 121 87) A ral {273 384 68)
Survayors’ fees (109 344 00) (85.284 00} (58 950 30) 8553007 (148 048 23)
Subcontractors (25 N8922:22) {12 731 BOG 98) {2 767 937 34) 776804507 {33 500 645 47)
Utaitias (170775) - {168 222 12) {380 382 B8} (590 313 73)
Bank charges (509 33) {1,234 78) (1 81067} (1 209 09} {4 584 17}
Caonsultancy feas (1 250 00) - {7 481 20) 7986120 {750 00)
Intercompany debtors - - - (116 744 08} {116 744 05}
Insurance - (18 900 00) (467 784 53) (124 335 20} (811019 73)
Legal fees - {388 806 47} (417 996 85) 4830681 28 (323 742 04)
Legat settiement - - (13 088 624 41) (703 000 00) (13 791 824 41)
Office holder's fees . - (827 685 15) 265 961 28 (561 723 89)
Office holder's dsbursaments - - . (933 92) (933 92}
Office costs - - - (21477 10) {21477 10)
Securily costs - - (28 090 38) (84 271 08) (112 361 44)
Cleaning and site clsarance - - {1 156 60} (108 413 99) {109 570 59)
Repaurs and mamtenance - - (23 003 48) {56 597 58) {79 801 04)
Advertising (non-stalirinry) expenses - - {1264 33) (1264 33)
Professonal feas - - (8 500 00) {1 400 00) {9 900 00)
Telephona fax ate R - - {1029 01) (1742 33) (2771 34)
Transport & carfiage - . {316 70} - (316 70)
Service charges - {58 B44 51} (526 522 89} 227 59164 {357 775 58)
(25 961,181 13} {13,508 006 79) {19 254 597 62) 2721874 91 {56 101,820 83)
Fixed charge Trading surpius / (deficit) 3,433,590 69 1,570,989 08 1 DGZiTIZ 78 {3,975,379 63) 4£1.9M 92
Floating charge
Estimated per
directors sworn
statement of 2 March 2009 to 2 September 2003 2 March 2010 to 2 Septembaer 2010
affalry 1 Septembar 2009 to 1 March 2010 1 Septembar 2010 to 1 March 2011 Yotat
Receipts £ £ £ £ £ £
Pra appontment VAT refund 61 543 - 360 361 50 - 360 261 50
801,548 350 361 50 - 360 3681 50
Payments
Third party funds . - {103,557 21) - {103,557 21)
N (103 557 21} B (103,557 21)
Nat floating charge realisations - 350,361 50 {163,557 21) 258,804 29
Vat control account (3,402,420 £3) {1,959 349 84) (863,291 82) 6167 381 38 (57,680 71)
Distribution to chargsholder via Blocked account - {3 691,458 86) (3,691 498 86)
Total Balancs In hand 31,178 08 312,000 94 95923 75 500,502 B8 999 805 64

~ Please note that until 28 February 2011, Bank funding in respect of ail entities was provided to the account

hela by Castiemore (Tempie Quay 8} Limited 2nd paymants ta suppliers wers made from that account.

During the paricd 2 September 2010 to 1 March 2011, transactions have besn posted to the correct accounts

in respect of thoss historlc receipts and payments.




Castlemore (Temple Quay 9) Limited - in administration

Receipts and payments account for the penod 2 September 2010 to 1 March 2011

Fixed charge

Receipts

Freehold property
Funding from secured creditor
Servica charges

Payments

Management charges
insurance

Legal fees

Office halder's fees
Office holder's disbursements
Agenty fees
Surveyors’ Fees
Subcontractors
Unlibes

Transport and carriage
Consultancy fees
Service charges

Bank charges

Net fixed charge realisations

Floating charge

Recelpts

Pra appontment VAT refund
Payments

Bank charges

Net fl g charge reeli

Appendix B

Vat control account*
Distribution to chargeholder

Total Balance in hand

* Please note that until 28 Febnmary 2011, Bank fit
held by Castlemore (Temple Quay 8) Limited and payments to suppilers were mads from that account.

Estimnated per
diractors swoen -
statement of 2 March 2009t 1 2 September 2009 2 March 2010 to 2 Septomber 2010
affairs Septambar 2003 to 1 Macch 2010 1 September 2010 to 1 March 2011 Total
£ £ £ £ E £
. - - 3,56118500 3551 19500
- - 145113678 1,451 13678
- - 117500 8628 20 9 80t 20
. - 117500 5 020,957 98 5022132 98
- - {1,000 00) {83 984 28) (84 964 88)
- - - {3 008 09) (3 006 08)
- - - (244 886 17) (244 888 17)
. . - - (223,072 29) (2239072 29)
. - - (21107) {211 07)
. - - (195 498 79) (195 496 79)
- - - (933160) {9331 60)
- - - (634 223 87) (634 222 87)
. . - {348 62) {246 82)
- - - (a79) (879)
. “ - (450 00} {450 Q0)
- - (19,771 45) (19771 45)
. - - (168 35) (166 35)
- - {1 000 00} {141493597) _{141593597)
- . 175 00 3,606,022.01 3,608,197 01
S Te—
Estimatsd per
directors’ swom
statsment of 2 March 2009 t0 1 2 Seplember 2609 2 March 2010 to 2 September 2010
affairs September 2009 to 1 March 2010 1 Sepiamber 2010 to T March 2011 Totat
E £ £ £ £ £
14 493 187785 - - - 187785
14 453 187785 - - - 187785
(20 00} (100 00 {141 03) (261 03)
{20 00) (100 00) (141 03) - 1261 03)
1,857 BS 7100 00) (143 03} 161682
. 18,236 40 {18,360 15) (123 75)
. - - (3.000,000 00) (3,000,000 00)
1 85785 (100 OOI ulrm 37 587,661 88 EOTISSO 08
ding inr t of all entitiea was provided to tha accournt

During tha period 2 September 2010 to 1 March 2011, transactions have been posted to the correct accounts

in respact of those hisloric recaipts and payments




Hodal 1521 ALY 93UIS SN U1 OO B U) PBYINSE) SBY SIY) PALINIU| BLLJ [BNIDE S} M S0UBRICIOE Ul sejuedwod
dnorg) aroweafises) 1aifjo ey o) popad sty Suunp peubisse-e) uesq aney AioBaied siy) Ui pafizeyd sinoy snojaaly ,

60 £E2'C

oy
00 26¥'Z 1505 18 pabieyd e sjuBwWesINGSIP IGO0 (v
62 ¢o5 {22000z rero) epuw sod dig 2o {32000Z 0 dn} 8w Jed dpg jo wnw)xew e je peBieyd ) obropy
0y 852 Bukdao ying pue sioypasd Joj 18eys Jed dg 12 pefuey s Bukdooooyg
{3) $1 sjuetesingsyp Jo} BuBizys Joj Aojjod ,sucjensiupyY oy)
S1Ep 0] 8j80D
mOfRq umoys Aogod SluewetNgsip Sy; o) sendde os[e S Hode) AoimEs eU Byl U LIOHPEJD) 001 73 Heis uoadng
Q4] O] POTIAPE a4 i SITR) S5O O] SIUBPUNLE (BN AUy UONBASULITR B4 0 Pouad Bl JAAD (S05RAR U 1503 Aleuonpu] (4 get BEossy!
tenuLE Jats o) eidwers J0)) sy Ateapousd Anw solaasiulpy 8] Aq pesn stjes efEds By Sl (RUcISsajd 8 LU VoWILDS Yl 0zt Py Cm:g:v a|20OSSR JoLAg
oy sod eed wnmy i (¥4 (yenb) aleposse Joes
ay) jo uonestpu) ue sal umoys sainBl eyl JBABMOY AIBA Op S510) S0 BO1ARE Ledxs nay 8ANDAI BV PINOYS INOY |0 JaqnU o7y [T ._mmw:ms_.
||Burs g ofURyD ERWASNUOS OP 'SUNISUBY PUR AUSOLY WA X2 98 YIng 'JT) SIdeoDesnow#Bmadi Uiyis swelunedep 1syepeds 515 S9E JabEUBW JoMeS
sonpRMaY) GZ4 Siy Jerang
OB NSINUPY SU} O HEIS MUes Aq m Jjgep sue Apgrsuodsel (euogdaaxe Riow Bunba exvmaubs so Areajdwod rejnotied jo 096 ) 1eupeg
sisew powoped Jom 9 JO SSEUSANIAYS 150D oy BSWYRW 0} ST 03 *ABuposoe pestauadns aBpawotny ysieipeds @isinbas Aue 3 -
UG SIBUSERE [0 AR 1y BULAESUOD JE18 [0 SUSqUUIAL oletdddT O LOQUASHKUDE BUE Ut EYSE) o Aanod S0 QSURUpY /¥ 43 epeg
Syl $1]} POSURLALCS LOGEASIULIPE ol S10j6q SHTEUW YNt of it Aq ueal awn Buipru ‘Yoge o1y ta Bursye {xew] y=peraedg Hels {oL0z
0 BUpUaYE eI e PUR SRSy g AQ uoad Apedoud ouwy ol 0] eouRKel AQ DX BG 0 94 $68) SIGIBISILIDY By SJajEsjuDY Ap L wioyy 100350 Ym} seres Ino abieya yueany
B6Z 094262 6¥Z86 S5 6 18 LEL 16 6%1 06 662 (44114 L& 6 eiep o} ymoyL
[¥43 LB6'LL 20501 - 2089 G961 S0 .11 0ED - Buipas)
9T 16008 66 801 as0 89 |t [\ X44 86 SI 86 12 9804 LYAXBL
N N N . . . . . . SUD|SUB /SaskodWg
vl 108 09 ¢ o9l LI 050 - 050 050 Salnqesrsionpas)
1364 G28'L1 2L S8 - 0T g80 g or SE O 520 futpodey
344 094101 pELLE ozo oz 180 S0zt 80 €61 - Auedoid ployesee|/pioysald|
¥SE SOB'E g0 oGt - - GZ6 - - SSBUISNG |0 B|BS;
061 £ee oL - Sio SS1 - - - suensBiseay|
[1]%4 619'62 1z eel oro G281 22 9L Sy o §Z0 0z 9 saugjdwen oo pue Aiojmms
(334 ey ¥Z 659 SE5 2411 0z9 54 v (1" - funsean pue Supunoddy
L¥P 260'1L8 87 LEL - 8P € QEd £ 6 G9 €9 {5 28 Buued pue Abaieig
3 (3 {8aH} (03H) (sIH] (S1H) (2H) (S4H} ls21)
8)e) Aunoy 1502 sinoy fuwoddng SIEPOsSEY plEv0seY Jafipuep seBeuey Jopenn HIGM JO UONRIYISSED
sBe1aAY LUTHTY ol JLITE ) Jojueg f Jeupred

0 xipueddy

uopiesIULIpE Ul - peylir] (Jeq 1SapA) Si0WB(IsE)

LLOZ Uddel | ©) powad ay) 10} §1503 sy Jo sishjzuy




Vods) J5e| BUL BUIS LI} U UDNINDA) B U1 PAYINSE) SBY SIGL PALINDU) BN [BMOE Bl yitk BOUBRICIDE W1 SHIUBdWDI
dnosgy alowspses Jelpo eu o) pouad ey Buunp paublsse-o) uoeq eaey AxoBeled sig ul peabiieud sinoy snoal ,

SE95L'Y lejeL
86 1601 1502 1@ pefiseyd aue suelrasINgsIp JoY0 |y
WL Lby (330002 1840} Byl Jad dLg Jo {50002 O dn) epw Jad dpg jo whLIXew e |2 pebreys o abeappn)
99 £ Gukdoo ying pue sioppess so) Jeays Jed dg 1e pebiseyo s Bukdoooloyy
[ie]] ) susWaLINGS$IP 105 BuiBreys sop Aojlod sroensiuwpy sy)
G)EP 0] §1507)

Wa{eq umoys Aol EjiswesIngsp 61 ol SeNd0R OSIE SN L HOde) AIDIWET Xeu o) 0ol !l IES woddng

SI0PALD &L OF PIADE BY (1M SIEr BEeY Of [edtols Ay wane. pE 647 0 potiod eu saAo (sesearu 150D Liguoteyur ovE gEl BPROSSY

[enuur 1eA00 0) 10) 85y Aew Py Sy} A POSN S8IE) A0S BY) SULY SEUDESaouE fE LIM LOWILWOD Ul 0ze 09l :_w:_u_.__d SIBI0SSE JOIUSS

Oy 19d BIEI WnLUELY ase (1% 4 (i1enb) s1eosse Jowog

841 jo onexpul be sAb umoys senfiy By) Josemou Aiea Op S9IRI iy BADE UBdxe Iey) aunbes om pinays EE: Jjo B..._Eae czh 58z JsaBeuepy

yews v efieyd seletos op Sudisuad puk Auedaly PyA XEL §8 4OS *dT] s18doo: 3Nle) URIYM p S 6.8 ot sofieuew soueg

SoNoswaty G2l Siy Kpan

SIOJRASUAWDY BUY] I HB1T JNUIE AQ Ylm [eep aJk ANppsuodse; Jevondeove aow Buunbay LY b 096 56 Joupag

0 SIBEW pewuoped YoM BIY) 0 EEOVRAIIGHD 1602 By eSTWLEW 0) 5B 08 ABUDIOD08 pesiAladns aBpepwouy 15yB0edS 23.2.! Aue

Pu BouBLEdX3 {0 [9AGF Xelf) BuliepsuOD 1818 J0 gL Blededds o) UonBNSIILPE BY) by Swse) rop o koqod o 43 A3 aperg
€yl §13] peoUBWILIC? UNBJISHUILIDE BY) BI0Jeq UBNBW KIns &) twey) £g uaAb sum Bupnpul vonensiniupe eyy ul Bursue wenew -HMEH am__n_uun_m Heys noFoN

01 BUIpUBNE 1Y 1185 JY] DU SI0JBIISKIUIDY G A] LakiB Asdosd au) By} o) 93UsIale £Q PEx) eq O Bre Ses; SIOJBASIEWPY Bui

[Sl0leNS|ULPY

Anp | wolj 19840 YYm) saies ino pBieyD Juauns

8Z¢ TE0'ZEL BE £EZ'Z 44 ¥ BLZ ZT 6L 6L 550°L ZE L6E LLOrL 8lEp O} {BjO
19l 996'62 ZL 19l - 15201 06 £5 S ¥ irdi] - Buipe)y |
05¢ SE oL g - - - - 010 - £8IN0J JXB/BINSOID
6SE 0LL'2L1 8l 6L¥ - 20 v 9102 68 €L £6 021 85 8 dvaxel
- - - - - - - - - suaisustsesiodig
s€l olo's 052 09z 0ot 00 - - 050 sanIBY/SIONpaL
F 24 $86'€Z 69 98 - S8 vl 08¢ 6% 59 056 $Z0 Suipodey
ST 90Z GL0 - - - GL O - - sessy 18yG
08¢ 255 95¢ 2zt 986 050 6P T 660 ok L0z Y0 0.2 ootL Auadoid pioyssesyployealy
¥z 916"t oeez =0 05 €L - [=: 94 - - sEaUISNG JO DIES
rl z8 50 - 5t ¢ [ 4] - - - suonebnseaut
e 406 92 108 74 Sie S8 9L FA X4 82 62 0z o oZE 8oUBIIdLIOD 18yi0 puB AJ0INjeIS
174 795'4¢ €€ LSL or g 896 L2 oF 0 (-2 ] - - finssan pue Buyunoooy,
£6€ iz9'c8 L9212 - £0 85 Or g £0 85 SE 0 0Z 18 fuwueyd pue ABeweng
F}) (€3] [aT) Team) {531) (5iH) (oM (5iH) (&)
ajes Aunoy 1802 sinoy 1oddng 01B[D0SSY BBIDOSSY refieuepy liabBieueyy 10308410 MIOM JO UOHEIISSR]D
ebeiony ety 1ee) FLOTETY liouag f Souued

a9 xipuaddy

uonensiviwpe ul - paywn (Z Aeny ajdwaj) asowapsen

110Z yasep | o3 polaad ayy 104 s1803 awy) 30 sishjeuy



£9 151 fn01 |
€5 L0E 1809 12 pabiieys ele slUGWESINGSIP JBYIO Iy,
0L SEb {299000Z 1240) a)w red d1.g 10 (20000Z OF dn) e sed dpg jo wnwxsw e |8 peBieyo ) abesnpy
OF L Buikdao ying pue sio)pe!d 10} 1eeys Jad dg 1e pebfueyo sy Buldooojoyd),
(3} st suowesingsip Joj BulBieys 10) Aapod sioiriisWRY Gy
o1ep 0} 81500
momq wwoys Axed sluswasmqgsip ey o] seldde o Syl Jodas Aximels 1xou eu) L £)01peId| [\ Zl yels yoddng
)] 0L PRSIAPR O [W £01t 9E04] 0] MUBSIPUBWIE (SRS AUy UCLRASIUAUDE Gty o pousd Gt JAD {SSEERIH 1500 Aralioiayw| [ 55t S)ENOSSY|
[ENUUR 1BA0D 07 NdEd J0)) w3 AP0 AR LIBASURIRY o) AQ POSR SHE) RIS DA 'SWAY 18L0IEROJ ||| M LoD W) o0z o9l (ienbun) ereosse Joues
oy Jad Y UL 05t [} (jlenb) ejenoosse sojues
8431 JO UKHEIPL UT BAS Umoys Sa:nBy ouy SBAGMOK ‘AIBa OD S3125 I 821APT LBdXD KB AIMbA) M PINOLS 'SINOY JO Jaquiny| oy o8z 10feuepy
yews 8 pEuByD SoWIGEWES O ‘SUuBY PUB ALSJ01 ‘L YA ¥B1 ST YONS 'JT) SRU00DOSNOIEMODUL Wi sjususedap isyeads) 519 go¢ soBauew 1oeg
SoAleTWIY Gzl Sy 10pang]
SIMENEILINY BU) X0 I8 JOIIOS AQ LW 1IBEP BIe ARarsucdsal puondecxe auow Buumbes esuedipulis 10 Ayead inoqed jo| 098 SEY Jsuyeg
SIAEN  DOULIOLGD WIOM B4G 0 JJ9 1500 ) q) se o8 LBuuosse dns oBp dz asmbey Aue) y -
pue aouauedva jo gae sty Buuepsuos yms jo dosdde & LORRICKIVIBE 0 U Syse seBaep o) Axed & P . w3 apRig
UL 5] 1| PEOURIALIOS LONRISTAUDE SU] BI0J3G S5RIEW LN o] WK AQ UgaiB iy Buipngots o1 w Bussue (xew)3spEroods Hes {oroz
o BUIPUIDT W JEYS AR PUR SOMRISIIIDY B AQ veail Apodesd UKl Y] 0) D2U0.a;8) AQ PEXY 60 O] BI8 $59) SICTEIISIAIEY BUL SUOJRISILIUDY Anp 1 wol) 1payo m) ste ino oy Juenny
114 $8E'S6Z 96 150°L [74] 99 922 6E 281 74713 8t 0Ll 9% oy aep o1 Eiol
0gL soL'ez 25kl - (4% ] 06 6t 00s 0z - Buipes)
842 ¥22'se 16 - 958 69 OF ¥ +2 9l SI 9L LYAME]L
- - - - - - - - - suojsuedsseatoiduy
9%l 488 0LS a0 v ot o N - 050 senjigeysIapa;)
692 szl 6L59 - s68 050 6095 - 520 Bunsodey
LvE ¥59'ZhL Zesly oot 03ZE 144 §9042 2926 - Apedosd poyssaoypIoyealy
£6¢ gel't 51321 080 00 - S6 £ - - SSAUISHY JO BlES
064 EZE 0Ll - 51O - - - - suonefjisaay
314 BOB'Z {9 801 0Z0 SE 9l 2899 €052 0z 0 {fAH eauRIdWoD B4 pue Aojnelg
6E2 522'22 EDEB S¥ e 88 Gl SZ9 Gt L8 - . Amnsean pue Bununoasy
SEE SES'9E 96 801 - 85 8t ose B5 E2 0z 0 58 gk Bupued pue ABarens
3 3l {sIH) 1) (saH) (s4H) (5o} {sap) (say}
ayes Aunoy 180D sinoy uwoddng Y BP0 8sY sabeury 1obeuey 10109010 HI0M JO UDRDYIESRLD
ofieiony auny 171el PR E Jojusg 1 JpupRg

2 Xipuaddy

uelesiulpe u) - peyiwy (9 Aeny sjdwe}) srowapse)

LLOZ Y2Jew | o) pouiad ayj 1o} s}s02 awy) jo sisAjeuy



o) Bupuane u JEIS A6Y] PUE SIOLBNSKILTY Ok) Aq vaall Auadosd sy ey o) a3ualaled Ag paxy 6Q 6} BJa 665} SIORNTURLTY B4}

sioensuupy

LL9R0'T [T
¥L0BY L 1500 18 pabieys aue SjusWaRINGSIP JOYID 1y
cZ Cob {30000z 240} Biw Jed d1g 10 (200007 01 dn) ey sed dpg Jo wnwixew 2 j@ pabuey 51 aBeamy
PLELL Buwidoo ying pue s101pasd 10) 1eays Jad de 1@ pabieyd s Bukdosojoyy
%] 8] ElUOWEBINGS|p Joj BugBieys soj Koijod sroyensjunupy oyy
wmep o] 51509

MO{RQ UMWDY KT SIUBUBEINGSID bU) 0f Sandde 0S8 Sty Nodar JUSITEr 1Xea o1 W Joppals oot zl neg woddng
) 0] PESIAD? 64 Bim BE) DIAL) 0F SIUSKLPUSLIE [BLEINW AUy LONRASUNDD B4 Jo popedt 81 JoA0 (Eeseanul 1509 Arevoneyu Sz set BIEOBSY
WU 13A00 O oy 1)} osu g 1 Aew s. v 9y} Aq posn $812J B{EDE By ‘SULY TRUSIEEE0i 12 LA UOWLIOD U] 076 oot {ienbur) e1ev0sss Joueg
NG 156 BRI WMLIKEW file [-Th4 (jenb) s1e08S8 JOIUES
By) jo uonaapu ve asB umous sanby ey Jesawoy 'Migk Op seje) Ry} Blapa padxae aBl @JMbos B DINOYS SINOY JO Jequiny azZh agz 1oBeuey
1ietus & efiey? sauifewos op ‘SUDSUBY PUB AUBdoud '| YA ‘XE) S8 4ons 4T wedoo; TRRTFITY 1EEIeg| e 658 seBeuew 100U9g
BRARRWBL) 5zZ) Sy topeig
SORASILWIDY Y} Jo yeis Jouss Ag \gw yrep aue Aipgisuodsas feuondaoxe avow Bulinbe: aaurdtls o Apxedwo mnaed o 006 SE¥ BULEy

sjanew pauuopad yom ay) jo 1800 oy} o} 8 o8 Atk pasriodig "oBpopmouy 1skapeds aysmbal Aue| 2 -
pug sauatrudxs Jo |8As) haw Buuepistios Jeis jo soquiewr apeLdadde Of UOLESHIUNIDE B U Gysm BieBaep o] Axnod SANERSULPY| ok ] /3 SpRIG
SY) 6] || POOLRIAUOD UOHRASIIAUPS 94 910}00 SITHEW 43NS Of el AT ueaB s Bumnpur ‘Uoge nsnaupe eyl ur Busue sregaw|{XBW) IS{[EIdedg Hes {oLoz

AN | woy) Pays yim) sajes 1o aBieys yuelny

25t 917184} £6 LOE'E o i 09 0EE ye 205 19 p8¥'L B8 6LL SS 6¥Z aep o) (0L
34" e 18281 - ZL Tkl SO Ve SE ¥ S6 0 - Bujpesd |
Skt YoL'182 62 a9 - 12 92 61 402 v 18 3 /6l 09 ¥ 1vAme]
£kl 986 0.9 gt ot 0¥ 0 - - 050 SRNQENBIOUPELD)
012 SE2'LZ 65 84 - <68 050 6889 - STo Supoday
98t £L0'8r9 879291 oS0 o8t 86 LLL SR OM0'L 65615 - Apodoud poyssesyployasly
114 9GE'v2 G568 080 [1: R - 56 64 - - ssouisng jo ees
961 er SvT - 510 184 - - - suofeBnsauj
91z 9/5'92 8Z €21 ol oL e 919 I6EE 0Z0 0L sougjduiod Jeylo pue Aoimerg
202 L28'E5 99 192 096 oS ST 68 QL 0Lt BEt - finsean pue Gununoxy|
6LE SEL'28 9. 62¢ - 8S 89 08 ¥ 86 26 060 05 /6 Bujuueyd pue ABajang

Gl {3} {sau) (=iH) Teip) (s {(81H) (=au} ()]

81 Apanoy 1502 sinoy poddng oJEID0SHY o)1e(D085Y LaBrue Jebauep 10198.(Q WI0M JO UGNLIYISSRD

obfinieny ouny 1ej0g rojuag Jajueg [ IouuR

1 xipuaddy

uonessSIUIWPE t - payjwy (g Aenty ajdwae]) asows|isey

L10Z YoJew | 0} polad ay) 10} $1503 awy Jo sishfeuy



18620t

0% 585
L0 0er
Ov bl

o]
1502 12 paflieyd ale siuBWBSINGSIP J0GI0 Iy

(990007 1040) ejiu sad dy.g 10 {20000z ©1 dnj ey Jed dyg o wnwpew v 1e patieys si eBeapyy
Buiidod ¥ng pue s101ped 10 10ays Jed dg Je paBieyo s1 Budoootoyy

3

o1Ep O] 81500

8] sjuewes.nqsip Joj Buibseyd 10 Asjjod sioyRIIS|UNLIPY O]

morq umoys Aayjod uawssInasip syl o) sendde osia sy poces XmEts xeU 9 Ut SKjpas 0oL 2L Jes poddng
G} O) PASIADT 0Q YW SOTRS GBBY] O} D reuayew Auy pE S 30 poued 1 Jera (SeSEROY] 1500 AXuonEyUl Stz cEL o1Bi008sY
KNULR oAty 6] ediermxe 1)) asu Ajeorpound Aew SIOIBASIULUDY BY) AQ PBSD BBEI S[EJS BY] SULY (BUOSSEJOID (|8 i Lot u| 0zt Q9L {1enbun) alaosse otueg
ney sed spar emwprew)] 0se 1% 4 (1enb) syeposse Joueg
oy o vOnTIPLY] 1B BAD uMous $9.NBy Byl aARMDY KIBA OD B HBY] -u.wvo yadxe noy) suinbas em pnoys !:h.::o Jequeyu] szy 6oz 1eBeuepy
IELWS B 85U31Y BOWNMUDT 0D SUNISUDY pue ALadold 1WA ¥BL SB yons JT7 650000 o LR nredap Jspe)aedg| sig - sabeuow soueg
SaMBcIbyY] gz Sy lolrang
SIS Gul O PMS 2SS AQ v |#ED Bra K dsa) jeuond w0l Db yrutis 10 Kxroqh d Jo 096 Sek 18R
SusitEy 0d o By jo NIDS® 1500 BUYY 01 ¢ 05 ABusoion pesaedny slpeywouy 1sxenads epsnba) e o g opRIS
PUB SOUB{IStE JO [9AM oty BULBINELES 1S J0 Siequianw eleudosdde O) BORENSIALIDE oL Ul 49w S1RBap o) Axiod
QU1 B |} PEOUSWIIDS LUOMENTURIPE S1) S0J9q SJ8))EW Uams o) woig Ag ueaB oun Buiprow 4 ay) ur Buysue {xew]s|mpzedy Has [TY T
0 Buipuaie uf yens Jew PR SIOTRASILILPY BU) AQ uart Apadord ewn s1 of asunbe) Aq Dex) #q O) BJ8 $09] LIORNSULIDY BY | SH0ens|nuDy _a__.:, RIS TRELTTES 5__.& £98121 N0 wuhﬂ:u uaung
4 122162 L £L6 soy 9z £0Z 6Z 201 0 8y SE 29k 95 7S "ep 0 210
851 BLE'LZ ¥ el - 142 S9EE or 8 - - Buipes
zie SSO'BE T ATAN - s el 8l iv 6352 99 0¢ 986 lvarel
- - - - - - - - - suoisuadsasdodug
151 088 09g 0L 0 oo¥ oo - - 050 senrqelysIoNpa;)
[ ¥44 089'6GL veZL - &r g oor ¥8 65 - SZTO Buntodey
piE ¢L6 GE1 Gt £9€ - Z20E 860 0% 87T BL LEL - Auadaid moyaseo|poysely
98z [R5 ¥ SYEL 0L0 08 ¥ - S64 - - SSOUISNG j0 Bjeg
[1:18 £2¢ [T - {4} 51 - - - suonebjisany
1zz 8541t 5TES 0Z0 09 51 06 £0 {2 4] 0zZL sauepdwon o pus Aomielg
oz 192'€T 286 S0E £8 61 0L oL 8o 0 - Kmsean pue Buiunony
SEE GB80'SE L2 0l - £65 9t 08 g £3 22 0Z 0 56 OF Buuued pue Abejeng
€] (3) [sH) {8H) (SaH} (=2h] [s3H) {5H} (s3H)
met Apnoy 1300 snoy woddng SIE|D08SY 912|055y raBeuuy reBuuey ELILLTET,] WHOM JO UDEDYISSE|D
oebBulany auy ) leoL 10juss 101u0G { doupneg

2 xipuaddy

uonensiujwpe ui - pajiwir (g Aeny) ajdwe) ) siowspses

LLOZ Yoiew | o) polsad sy} 10} s)1S00 awi) Jo siskjeuy




